PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Abraham J. Hakim 09/10/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Zeeray LLC			
Street Address:	13 Zachary Way			
City:	Eatontown			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07724	L		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 2931		13154		
Application Number: 29313154 CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (646)878-0801				
Fax Number: (646)878-0801 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 646-878-0800				
Phone: 646-878-0800				
Email: pusdkt@pczlaw.com				
Correspondent Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway				
Address Line 2: 12th Floor				
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		D-0846-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Yonit Hamershmidt		
Total Attachments: 1 source=D-0846-US-FASS-01OCT09#page1.tif				

Assignment

In consideration of the sum of \$1 (one dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: Abraham J. Hakim c/o Zeeray LLC 13 Zachary Way Eatontown, New Jersey 07724

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Zeeray LLC 13 Zachary Way Eatontown, New Jersey 07724 Corporation of New Jersey

and to the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title and interest, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to Assignor's inventions found in: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/313,154 filed December 11, 2008, and any and all further domestic and foreign applications claiming priority to any of the above applications or patents, including all those patent applications previously filed or to be filed in the future, and all patents previously issued or to be issued in the future, by the above applications, patents, and any application claiming priority thereto, including, but not limited to, any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue, or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR expressly acknowledges that the present assignment includes all rights to sue and recover for any and all infringements of rights in those inventions, applications, and patents, including any infringements which have occurred prior to the date of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and said patents, and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any of said applications, patents, or equivalents thereof or pursue any proceedings or take any actions which may be necessary or desirable to obtain rights to, maintain or enforce said inventions, applications, patents or equivalents thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this _/O day of September 2009.

LUCILLE DIXON Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires december 03, 2013

Signature of ASSIGNOR Abraham J. Hakim

PATENT REEL: 023313 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 10/01/2009